DAILY CRIME LOG
MONTH: DECEMBER 2022

CASE #

DATE

TIME

LOCATION

INCIDENT CLASSIFICATION

ARREST
JA

Referre
d
T-IX

PCO
ID

OFC.
1.D.

2212-0001

12/01/2022

0849

Lot K

Impound A vehicle illegally parked in a
marked reserved parking

space was ticketed and towed.

55

1153

2212-0002

12/01/2022

1658

Lot R

Officers observed a vehicle
with no parking pass in a
reserved parking space.
Investigation revealed the
vehicle was reported stolen.
The vehicle was impounded
and an investigation is being
conducted.

Recovered Stolen Auto

43

159

2212-0003

12/02/2022

1040

McKeldin Gym

Lost Property $170 Apple Air Pods A
student advised police they
lost their Apple Air Pods.
Investigation revealed the Air
Pods in the ELLC building in
an unknown location through
a tracking application. The
student put them in lost mode
with a message to contact

them if found.

53

1143

2212-0004

12/03/2022

0848

Tubman Hall

Medical Emergency Officers responded to
student who was sick due to
taking too much of their
prescribed medication. EMS
was called and transported the

student to the hospital.

55

1142

2212-0005

12/04/2022

1244

ELLC

Ist Degree Assault
(Aggravated Assault)

Officers responded to a call
for an assault. Investigation
revealed a student was
assaulted in the first degree.
Charges were filed and a
warrant of arrest sought.

JA

T-IX

53

153

1/17/2023

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS T-IX-TITLE IX
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2212-0006

12/05/2022

1335

Lot B

Impound A vehicle illegally parked in a
reserved parking space was

ticketed and towed.

43

1153

2212-0007

12/05/2022

1643

CBGS

Verbal Altercation Officers responded to a
report for a student having a
dispute with university
officials. Forwarded to the

office of Student Conduct.

JA

43

1161

2212-0008

12/06/2022

1126

ELLC

Medical Emergency Officers responded to a call
for a student in pain. EMS
responded and transported

the student to the hospital.

53

153

2212-0009

12/07/2022

1354

Lot G

Impound A vehicle illegally parked in a
reserved parking space was

ticketed and towed.

53

153

2212-0010

12/07/2022

1420

Lot M

Impound A vehicle illegally parked in a
reserved parking space was

ticketed and towed.

53

153

2212-001 |

12/08/2022

1131

Campus Wide

Medical Emergency( EPS) | A student in crisis was
transported to the hospital.

55

1144

2212-0012

12/08/2022

1430

Wellness Center

Medical Emergency Officers responded to a
report of a student with a
head injury obtained at dance
rehearsal. EMS responded and
the student refused to be
transported to the hospital,
advising a family member
would transport them to

Urgent Care.

43

153

2212-0013

12/09/2022

0159

Towers Hall

Harassment Officers responded to a
harassment complaint.
Investigation revealed students
posting information on social
media. Forwarded to the

Office of Student Conduct

JA

59

[ 145

2212-0014

12/09/2022

1726

CMRC

Medical Emergency Officers responded to a call

55

1160

1/17/2023

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS T-IX-TITLE IX
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for a student having an allergic
reaction to a something
ingested. The student used
and EPI Pen to combat the
reaction. EMS responded and
the student refused to be
transported to the hospital.

2212-0015

12/12/2022

1001

Lot P

Impound

A vehicle illegally parked in a
reserved parking space was
ticketed and towed.

53

1153

2212-0016

12/12/2022

1100

Lot P

Impound

A vehicle illegally parked in a
reserved parking space was
ticketed and towed.

53

153

2212-0017

12/12/2022

1145

Lot Q

Property Damage

Officers responded to a
report of a tire being
punctured on a vehicle. An
investigation is being
conducted.

53

1158

2212-0018

12/13/2022

1441

Lot P

Impound

A vehicle illegally parked in a
reserved parking space was
ticketed and towed.

43

1159

2212-0019

12/13/2022

1620

CMRC/McKeldin

Woarrant Service

A PG County Sheriff's Office
Deputy responded to the
Police Station with a Bench
Warrant from the District
Court of Maryland. The
warrant was served without
incident.

43

1160

2212-0020

12/14/2022

0026

ELLC

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to a call
for three intoxicated students,
one who had fallen off campus
and sustained minor injuries.
EMS was called and all refused
treatment. Forwarded to the
Office of Student Conduct.

59

158

2212-0021

12/14/2022

1017

CMRC

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to a

55

153

1/17/2023

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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medical emergency call. Victim
advised they had a seizure
while sleeping and injured
themselves. A relative
responded to take the victim
to the hospital.

2212-0022

12/15/2022

1405

Towers Hall

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to a call
for a student who had cut
themselves on a mirror
causing gashes on the arm.
EMS responded and
transported the student to the
hospital.

43

1153

2212-0023

12/15/2022

1311

Holmes Hall

Assault 2nd Degree

Officers responded to a
residential dwelling for an
assault report. Investigation
revealed a dispute between
students which resulted in a
physical altercation.
Forwarded to the Office of
Student Conduct.

JA

43

153

2212-0024

12/15/2022

1901

Tubman Hall

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to a check
on a student’s welfare. The
student was located and in
good health.

JA

43

159

2212-0025

12/16/2022

2330

CMRC

CDS

Officers responded to a
residential dwelling for person
banned from the building
gaining access. Subject was
located and escorted from the
building with a trespass
warning. While on scene
officers observed suspected
marijuana in plain view. The
same was tested with positive
results. Forwarded to the
office of Student Conduct.

JA

59

1145

1/17/2023

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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2212-0026

12/18/2022

1700

Holmes Hall

CDS Officers responded to a JA
residential dwelling where
residential staff observed
suspected marijuana. The
same was confiscated and
tested with positive results.
Forwarded to the Office of
Student Conduct.

43

1160

2212-0027

12/20/2022

2023

Haley Hall

Welfare Check Officers responded to call to | JA
check on the welfare of a
student. The student was
located in their residential
dwelling free from harm and in
good health.

43

159

2212-0028

12/20/2022

1628

Delta Plot

Medical Emergency (EPS) | Officers responded to a call JA
for a person who may be a
experiencing a mental health
crisis and damaging property
in front of a residential
dwelling on campus. The
subject was subsequently
taken into custody and
transported to the hospital for
evaluation. Members of the
Office of Student Conduct
were notified and responded.
The value of the property
damaged is being assessed.

59

159

1/17/2023

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS T-IX-TITLE IX




